
London Borough of Brent
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Gerry Kiefer Head of Sports Service gerry.kiefer@brent.gov.uk
Neil Davies Deputy Head of Libraries, Arts and Heritage Neil.Davies@brent.gov.uk
Aida Esposito Manager, Cultural Development Aida.Esposito@brent.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Neil Davies Deputy Head of Libraries neil.davies@brent.gov.uk
Rez Cameron Rez.Cameron@brent.gov.uk
Paul Hutchinson paul.hutchinson@brent.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Aida Esposito Manager, Cultural Development Aida.Esposito@brent.gov.uk
Neil Davis Strategy and Service Development Manager Neil.Davies@brent.gov.uk
Shakeel Saleem Performance Officer Shakeel.Saleem@brent.gov.uk
Vik Mistry Neighbourhood Coordinator vikash.mistry@brent.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Joe Carr Curator (Brent Museum) joe.carr@brent.gov.uk
Gillian Spry Gillian.Spry@brent.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Andrea Marc Library Manager Andrea.Marc@brent.gov.uk
Emma Tutton Learning Officer Emma.tutton@brent.gov.uk
Gillian Christie Education Director (Tricycle Theatre) education@tricycle.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Fiona Heffernan Outreach/Bookstart Development Officer Fiona.Heffernan@brent.gov.uk
Louise Davies Community Liaison Manager (Leisure Connection Ltd ) clmwillesden@leisureconnection.co.uk***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Jeni Page Assistant SDO Jennifer.Page@brent.gov.uk
Phil Newman Operations Manager Philip.Newman@brent.gov.uk
Sharon Donovan Assistant Communications Officer Sharon.Donovan@brent.gov.uk
Barbara Read Brent Museum Barbara.Read@brent.gov.uk
Jeni Page Assistant SDO Jennifer.Page@brent.gov.uk
Phil Newman Operations Manager Philip.Newman@brent.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Emma Tutton Learning Officer emma.tutton@brent.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Board Member
Sue McKenzie Head of Library, Arts & Heritage Sue.McKenzie@brent.gov.uk;

London Events Forum
Phil Bruce-Green phil.bruce-green@brent.gov.uk
Vashti Waite Festival Manager vashti.waite@brent.gov.uk
Melissa Inman Arts & Festivals support officer melissa.inman@brent.gov.uk

London Events Steering Group
Stephen Gilby Festival Manager maternity Cover) Stephen.gilby@brent.gov.uk
Melissa Inman Arts & Festivals support officer melissa.inman@brent.gov.uk

FilmApp borough 
Louise Inder filming@brent.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Sue Mckenzie Head of Libraries, Arts and Heritage Sue.McKenzie@brent.gov.uk 

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Gillian Spry Gillian.Spry@brent.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Pilot
Gillian Spry Gillian.Spry@brent.gov.uk

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  
The report  predominantly features local authority staff but 
also details engagement from cultural organisations within 
your authority. For more information on the programme 
please visit our website:



Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Leslie Williams Strategy and Service Development Officer leslie.williams@brent.gov.uk 


